

March 13,2024

To. **BSE Limited** Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Script Code: 503349

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA — Link Intime India Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates of the shareholders of The Victoria Mills Limited. This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For The Victoria Mills Ltd

HUSSAIN SHABBIR

SIDHPURWALA Date: 2024.03.13 14:44:36 +05'30'

Hussain Shabbir Sidhpurwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

The Victoria Mills Limited

Registered Office: Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. Phone: +91-22-2497 1192/93 Fax: +91-22-2497 1194 Email: vicmill2013@gmail.com

Website: www.victoriamills.in CIN: L17110MH1913PLC000357

LETTER RECEIVED VIA EMAIL

Inward

From:

SAVITA DATTARAM JADHAV <savita.jadhav@linkintime.co.in>

Sent:

Friday, March 8, 2024 3:43 PM

To:

Inward Linkintime

Subject:

The Victoria Mills Limited

-000396

Attachments:

ID11288.pdf

Dear Team,

The Victoria Mills Limited Folio no. 000396

Please inward in Stop mark/lost by holder (Please print only request letter of the shareholder).

Sub: Stop Transfer and Procedure for duplicate - Request

Note: Only to mark stop transfer - LOST by holder under no need to reply.

R11835m 903

HEMLATA KULINKANT KENIA Flat No. 5, 2nd Floor, J K HOUSE, 275, TELANG ROAD, NEAR NAPPU

GARDEN, MATUNGA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400019 MOBILE: +91 9820130191 Email Id: bhaveshganddhi@gmail.com

Date: 12/02/2024

To. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083 Maharashtra Unit: THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.

Sub.: Procedure For deletion of name of Late \$hri KULINKANT J KENIA, Transmission & Duplicate Shares of THE VICTORIA MILLS ETD 16FFolio No. 000396

Dear Sir,

011R1631 m 895

2349

This has reference to your letter Ref. No. ID837 dated 22/09/2023 as also your letter Ref. No. ID860 dated 11/11/2023 as also your letter Ref. No. ID875 dated 16/12/2023 and your reply recd by email on 7th Feb' 24 copy enclosed & subsequent to my Telephonic Talk with your representative regarding the above captioned subject matter.

I HEMLATA KULINKANT KENIA residing at 275 J K HOUSE, TALANG ROAD, NEAR NAPOO GARDEN, MATUNGA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400019 undersigned applying for Transmission of 5 nos. of share certificates of THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD for Folio No. 000396.

Company Name	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	
THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD	000396	106122	33917 – 33921	5	

The following documents are submitted by me in support to my claim for deletion of name of Late Shri Kulinkant Jadavji Kenia & Duplicate Shares of THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD for Folio No. 000396.

1) Copy of PASSBOOK OF BANK OF BARODA duly Authenticated by Bank Manager as a Proof of Old Name HEMLATA KULINKANT as per our telephonic talk.

2) Copy of the Government Gazette stating that HEMLATA KULINKANT & HEMLATA KULINKANT KENIA is ONE & the same person duly attested by Notary.

3) Copy of letter Recd by Email along with copy of Pan Card & Pass Port as Address Proof of deceased share holder i.e. KULINKANT



Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Tue, Mar 12, 2024 at 4:00 AM

To: cs.vicmill@gmail.com, vicmill2013@gmail.com

Cc: satyan.desai@linkintime.co.in

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: The Victoria Mills Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
11 Mar 2024	000396	KULINKANT JADAVJI	106122	33917 - 33921	5	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

